LGS-N50
USER MANUAL
LiDAR Guidance Scanner
Datalogic S.r.l.
Via S. Vitalino, 13
40012 Calderara di Reno (BO)
Italy
Tel. +39 051 3147011

7 3 Brand name code. Use capital letters and digits. Us “\0” at the
end for missing code
10 12 Commercial type code: end with “\0”
22 2 Internal type code
24 2 Hardware version
26 2 Software version
28 4 Time stamp (ms) indicating hour, minute, second, millisecond
with 24 hour cycle
32 2
Bit[14:0] : Rotation rate
Bit15 : Rotation direction (0: clockwise, 1: counterclockwise)
34 1
Safe zone status, same as the hardware INPUT/OUTPUT
BIT[3:0] : Same as OUTPUT[3:0]
BIT[7:4] : Same as INPUT[3:0]
35 1
Error status. A corresponding bit of “1” indicates an error.
BIT0 : Motor fault
BIT1 : Abnormal voltage
BIT2 : Temperature fault
36 4 Reserved
DEFINITION OF BLOCK
The length of data block is 8 bytes as shown in the table below:
0 2
Angle, unsigned integer. Range: 0 to 35999
Unit: 0.01°/LSB, range 0° to 359.99°
Note: Data block is invalid if this value is greater than or equal
to 0xFF00
2 2
Distance readout data, unsigned integer
The distance is determined by “readout data x distance scale”
(mm)
4 2 Signal strength, indicates the strength of the received signal,
range 0 to 65535
6 2 Reserved
OFFSET LENGTH DESCRIPTION
OFFSET LENGTH DESCRIPTION
DATA PACKET FORMAT
12   LGS-N50
DATA CONVERSION
Angle calculation
To calculate the angle of LGS-N50, follow the example below:
1. Obtain angle value: 0xaa & 0x1d
2. Swap high bits and low bits: 0x1d & 0xaa
3. Combine into an unsigned hexadecimal number: 0x1daa
4. Convert to decimal: 7594
5. Multiply by minimum resolution: 0.01°
6. Result: 75.94°
Distance calculation
To calculate the distance of LGS-N50, follow the example below:
1. Obtain distance value: 0x11 & 0x12
2. Swap high bits and low bits: 0x12 & 0x11
3. Combine into an unsigned hexadecimal number: 0x1211
4. Convert to decimal: 4625
5. Multiply by minimum resolution: 1mm
6. Result: 4625mm
Calculation of signal strength
To calculate the signal strength of LGS-N50, follow the example below:
1. Obtain signal strength value: 0x11 & 0x12
2. Swap high bits and low bits: 0x12 & 0x11
3. Combine into an unsigned hexadecimal number: 0x1211
4. Convert to decimal: 4625
5. Result: 4625mm
USER MANUAL   13
CHAPTER 6
PARAMETER CONFIGURATION
WEB SERVER CONFIGURATION
LGS-N50 parameters are configured on the web server as follows:
• Open the web browser (recommended: Chrome, Firefox, Edge and other stan-
dards-compliant browsers). Enter the LiDAR IP address.